PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5283807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	505056533

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ESTATE OF THOMAS J FLATLEY, EXECUTRIX JANET NEWBERG	08/22/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANET A NEWBERG
Street Address:	139 OVERFIELD ROAD
City:	EAST GREENWICH
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02818

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8826568

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)823-3230

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-884-5111

Email: PDNASSISTANT@NDGRB.COM

Correspondent Name: JANET NEWBERG
Address Line 1: 139 OVERFIELD ROAD

Address Line 4: EAST GREENWICH, RHODE ISLAND 02818

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET A. NEWBURG	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Janet A. Newburg	
DATE SIGNED: 12/14/2018		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=doc05597820181214114042#page1.tif

PATENT 505237037 REEL: 047776 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Estate of Thomas J. Flatley, by its Executrix, Janet A. Newberg, am the

owner of said patent/application #8826568.

Whereas, Janet A. Newberg, Executrix of the Estate of Thomas J. Flatley, hereafter

referred to said assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right and interest in said patent/

application #8826568 and hereby authorize the assignment of the Patent owned by my deceased

husband, Thomas J. Flatley, to be transferred to me, Janet A. Newberg.

Now therefore, I acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, Janet A.

Newberg, Executrix of the Estate of Thomas J. Flatley, owner by these presents do sell, assign

and transfer unto said assignee the entire right title and interest in aforesaid patent.

Executed this 6^{n_1} day of DECEMBER, 2018

Estate of Thomas J. Flatley

By: <u>Janet A. Newberg</u>, Executrix

PATENT

REEL: 047776 FRAME: 0294

RECORDED: 08/22/2018